BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE

RESALE INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

ADOPTION NOTICE

In recognition of the fictitious name change of BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. to BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Services, BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Services hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by BellSouth Long Distance, Inc.

By this notice, BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Services also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: May 3, 2007 Effective: June 2, 2007